Lower Mahanoy Township Municipal Authority



Office Hours

* Tuesdays 9:30 am - 3:30 pm

* Wednesdays 9:30 am - 3:30 pm

* Thursdays 9:30 am - 3:30 pm

Telephone: 570-758- 3615 Fax: 570-758- 5465

2011 RATES

The Lower Mahanoy Township Municipal Authority Board of Directors approved a budget for 2011 that does not include a rate increase at the present time. All other fees will remain the same for the upcoming year.

PENNDOT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Due to the intended bridge replacement by Penndot on Route 147 at the north end of town, the Authority is required to move the water main that serves those customers north of the bridge. The water main replacement project has an estimated start date of March and an estimated completion date of June. Please note that some customers may experience a discoloration in their water due to construction.

ELECTRONIC BILLINGS

The Lower Mahanoy Township Municipal Authority has the capability to send your quarterly billings to you electronically. Newsletters and hydrant flushing notices would also be included with the billing. We have implemented this for the first quarter billing of 2010 and we have some customers that have chosen this billing method. Anyone else interested in participating should send a request via email to LMTMADAW@COMCAST.NET. Please put "Billing Request" in the subject line of your email.

WEBSITE

The Lower Mahanoy Township Municipal Authority has a website that our customers can access for newsletters, meeting dates, hydrant flushing dates, contact information and rules and regulations for the water and wastewater systems. The web address is <u>LMTMA.WEB.OFFICELIVE.COM</u>.

DAMAGE

Please contact the Authority Office immediately at 570-758-3615 if you discover that damage has occurred on either the water or wastewater system so that the proper repairs can be scheduled. The Authority would like to say thanks to those people who have taken the time to report damage and/or leaks. It is greatly appreciated.

Customer Service is Our #1 Priority After hour contact – 274-0554

VENTS & HYDRANTS

It's that time of year when each of our customers should remove the snow when it is blocking sewer vents or fire hydrants. We thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

DROP BOX REMINDER

For all new customers, the Authority would like to let you know that there is a drop box available at the office on River Road for your payments. However, for your security, the Authority asks that you please do not place cash in this drop box.

2011 MEETING DATES

January 18, 2011	6:30 pm
February 15, 2011	6:30 pm
March 15, 2011	6:30 pm
April 19, 2011	6:30 pm
May 17, 2011	6:30 pm
June 21, 2011	6:30 pm
July 19, 2011	6:30 pm
August 16, 2011	6:30 pm
September 20, 2011	6:30 pm
October 18, 2011	6:30 pm
November 15, 2011	6:30 pm
December 20, 2011	6:30 pm

Monthly meetings are held at the office located adjacent to the Wastewater Treatment Facility at 132 River Rd, Dalmatia, PA.

Lower Mahanoy Township Municipal Authority Board Members

The following is a listing of the Board Members that will serve the Lower Mahanoy Township Municipal Authority in 2011.

Joseph Villone, Chairman
David Comes, Vice Chairman
Cory Schadel, Secretary
David Newman, Treasurer
James Miller, Assistant Secretary & Treasurer

Customer Service is Our #1 Priority After hour contact – 274-0554